Gaston County Board of Commissiners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 18-298
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Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the July Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - $4,974.32; Vehicles and ETC - $809.33; VTS Refunds - $6,421.76; Grand Total -
$12,205.41)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-230101.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for July 2018
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taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:
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TAXPAYER NAME

JULY 2018 REAL ESTATE
Blackman, Melissa J

Cole, Michael Bostic

Davis, Melissa Smith

Dye, Wesley G Jr

Gaston County Tax Dept
Knipp Law Office

Lindsey, Gayle S

Lingerfelt, John

McMullen, Erik Vincent
Richardson, Frances
Robinson, Albert C

Rumfelt, Janet F

Shuford, Elizabeth A

Smith, Joy Lynette

Somerset, Brenda
Vongvoraseng, Phouthaphone
Warren L Tadlock Chapter 13
TOTAL

JULY 2018 VEHICLES & ETC
Harrington, Michael

McMullen, Erik Vincent
Venegas, Nancy

Warren L Tadlock Chapter 13
TOTAL

JULY VTS REFUNDS
Armstrong, Crystal Fawn
Avalo-Mendoza, Gayle Leana
Beheler, Timothy Duane
Bosch, Lindsay Alexandra
Birggs, Michael Deward
Buchanan, Allison Mock
Currie, Charles Ray
Danie!l, Diane Taylor
Demaio, Christopher Joseph
Edwards, Ronald Wayne
Gagnon, David Jones
Gagnon, David Jones
Glazewski, James Michael
Howell, Myra Pruett
Hughes, Jon Anderson
James, Robert Warren
Jarrett, Kenneth Bernard
Kennedy, John David
Lincoln County Tax Dept
Lowry, John Clinton
Masters, David Keith
McDaniel, David Blair
McDonald, Patrick William
McGinn, Linda Tatum
Nguyen, Al Pholic

Rnakin, Ted Wesson
Roper, Harold William Jr
Smith, Stephanie Elyse
Stevens, Corey Franklin
Taylor, Hoyt Lester Jr
Teague, Julie Petty
Tedder, Daniel William

The Cherryville Area Ministires and Thrift Shop

Thomas, Jerry Lee
Whatley, Donna Brooks
Whisnant, Roger Dale Jr
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

OWNER NAME AMOUNT

$164.83
$193.84
$108.87
$110.40
$112.00
$1,443.37
$204.61
$400.00
$104.86
$111.19
$367.77
$130.21
$371.75
$106.81
$697.24
$204.48
$142.09
$4,974.32

$221.08
$121.63
$112.54
$354.08
$809.33

$101.99
$120.36
$126.97
$160.54
$273.47
$101.92
$216.50
$211.78
$118.86
$101.81
$125.54
$100.98
$123.52
$106.90
$201.10
$147.95
$147.98
$132.27
$126.46
$131.16
$255.66
$142.26
$487.67
$176.19
$110.21
$263.03
$111.22
$178.96
$116.90
$159.13
$181.93
$716.20
$256.50
$147.58
$128.05
$112.21
$6,421.76

$12,205.41




