



Gaston County

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

Tax Board Action

File #: 18-298

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the July Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (*Real Estate - \$4,974.32; Vehicles and ETC - \$809.33; VTS Refunds - \$6,421.76; Grand Total - \$12,205.41*)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-230101.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for July 2018

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

NO.	DATE	M1	M2	Brown	Fraley	Grant	Hovis	Kelgher	Philbeck	Worley	Vote
2018-211	08/28/2018	AF	TP	A	A	A	A	A	A	A	

DISTRIBUTION:

Laserfiche Users

A=AYE, N=NAY, AB=ABSENT, ABS=ABSTAIN, U=UNANIMOUS

TAXPAYER NAME	OWNER NAME	AMOUNT
JULY 2018 REAL ESTATE		
Blackman, Melissa J		\$164.83
Cole, Michael Bostic		\$193.84
Davis, Melissa Smith		\$108.87
Dye, Wesley G Jr		\$110.40
Gaston County Tax Dept		\$112.00
Knipp Law Office		\$1,443.37
Lindsey, Gayle S		\$204.61
Lingerfelt, John		\$400.00
McMullen, Erik Vincent		\$104.86
Richardson, Frances		\$111.19
Robinson, Albert C		\$367.77
Rumfelt, Janet F		\$130.21
Shuford, Elizabeth A		\$371.75
Smith, Joy Lynette		\$106.81
Somerset, Brenda		\$697.24
Vongvoraseng, Phouthaphone		\$204.48
Warren L Tadlock Chapter 13		\$142.09
TOTAL		\$4,974.32
JULY 2018 VEHICLES & ETC		
Harrington, Michael		\$221.08
McMullen, Erik Vincent		\$121.63
Venegas, Nancy		\$112.54
Warren L Tadlock Chapter 13		\$354.08
TOTAL		\$809.33
JULY VTS REFUNDS		
Armstrong, Crystal Fawn		\$101.99
Avalo-Mendoza, Gayle Leana		\$120.36
Beheler, Timothy Duane		\$126.97
Bosch, Lindsay Alexandra		\$160.54
Birggs, Michael Deward		\$273.47
Buchanan, Allison Mock		\$101.92
Currie, Charles Ray		\$216.50
Daniel, Diane Taylor		\$211.78
Demaio, Christopher Joseph		\$118.86
Edwards, Ronald Wayne		\$101.81
Gagnon, David Jones		\$125.54
Gagnon, David Jones		\$100.98
Glazewski, James Michael		\$123.52
Howell, Myra Pruet		\$106.90
Hughes, Jon Anderson		\$201.10
James, Robert Warren		\$147.95
Jarrett, Kenneth Bernard		\$147.98
Kennedy, John David		\$132.27
Lincoln County Tax Dept		\$126.46
Lowry, John Clinton		\$131.16
Masters, David Keith		\$255.66
McDaniel, David Blair		\$142.26
McDonald, Patrick William		\$487.67
McGinn, Linda Tatum		\$176.19
Nguyen, Al Pholic		\$110.21
Rnakin, Ted Wesson		\$263.03
Roper, Harold William Jr		\$111.22
Smith, Stephanie Elyse		\$178.96
Stevens, Corey Franklin		\$116.90
Taylor, Hoyt Lester Jr		\$159.13
Teague, Julie Petty		\$181.93
Tedder, Daniel William		\$716.20
The Cherryville Area Ministires and Thrift Shop		\$256.50
Thomas, Jerry Lee		\$147.58
Whatley, Donna Brooks		\$128.05
Whisnant, Roger Dale Jr		\$112.21
TOTAL		\$6,421.76
GRAND TOTAL		\$12,205.41